
  
            

                               
                       
                        
                        
                          
                         

  
            

                             
                         
                       
                          

  
            

                       
                        
                         

  
            

                       
                        
                         

 

 

 

 

NH3_CleanRecode_ExtentMissing
 Percent of missing values for categorical variables 

1
 11:10  Monday, 

October 21, 2013

 The FREQ Procedure

 How long since doctor took blood press

 Cumulative Cumulative
 HAE1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 . 44 0.27 44 0.27 
1 10610 64.02 10654 64.29 
2 2578 15.56 13232 79.84 
3 2699 16.29 15931 96.13 
4 531 3.20 16462 99.33 
5 111 0.67 16573 100.00 

Doctor ever told had hypertension/HBP

 Cumulative Cumulative
 HAE2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 . 111 0.67 111 0.67 
1 4556 27.49 4667 28.16 
2 11874 71.65 16541 99.81 
9 32 0.19 16573 100.00 

Told 2+ times you had hypertension/HBP

 Cumulative Cumulative
 HAE3 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 . 12029 72.58 12029 72.58 
1 3619 21.84 15648 94.42 
2 925 5.58 16573 100.00 

Now taking prescribed medicine for HBP

 Cumulative Cumulative
 HAE5A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 . 13155 79.38 13155 79.38 
1 2649 15.98 15804 95.36 
2 769 4.64 16573 100.00 
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NH3_CleanRecode_ExtentMissing

 Ever had blood cholesterol checked

 Cumulative Cumulative
 HAE6 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 1 8474 51.13 8474 51.13 
2 7577 45.72 16051 96.85 
8 1 0.01 16052 96.86 
9 521 3.14 16573 100.00 

Doctor told blood cholesterol level high

 Cumulative Cumulative
 HAE7 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 . 8117 48.98 8117 48.98 
1 2859 17.25 10976 66.23 
2 5597 33.77 16573 100.00 

Take prescribed med to lower cholesterol

 Cumulative Cumulative
 HAE9D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 . 15885 95.85 15885 95.85 
1 496 2.99 16381 98.84 
2 192 1.16 16573 100.00 

Doctor told: congestive heart failure

 Cumulative Cumulative
 HAC1C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 . 22 0.13 22 0.13 
1 614 3.70 636 3.84 
2 15937 96.16 16573 100.00 

�

 Percent of missing values for categorical variables 
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NH3_CleanRecode_ExtentMissing 
October 21, 2013

 The FREQ Procedure

 Doctor ever told you had a heart attack

 Cumulative Cumulative
 HAF10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 . 217 1.31 217 1.31 
1 768 4.63 985 5.94 
2 15588 94.06 16573 100.00 

Doctor ever told you had: stroke

 Cumulative Cumulative
 HAC1D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 . 5 0.03 5 0.03 
1 484 2.92 489 2.95 
2 16084 97.05 16573 100.00 

Pregnancy status recode

 Cumulative Cumulative
 MAPF12R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 . 10532 63.55 10532 63.55 
1 288 1.74 10820 65.29 
2 5753 34.71 16573 100.00 
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